Broad and assel 9/20/2007 2:23 PAGE 1/5 Page of 1 Div

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000234883 3)))



H070002348833ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Co	orporations		2007 SEC	
Fax Number	: (850)205-0381		SEP	1 1
From:			7AR ASS	(
Account Name	: BROAD AND CASSEL (ORLANDO)	<u> </u>	C
Account Number	: : 119980000090		E P	1
Phone	: (407)839-4200		$-\alpha$	\odot
Fax Number	: (407)839-4264		02 N	
			<u>2</u> c	5
				-

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Cut Property Taxes Now, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

 $\bar{\nu}$

9/20/2007

CA.9-21

FILED

2007 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CUT PROPERTY TAXES NOW, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, being competent to contract, subscribes to these Articles of Incorporation to form a corporation not-for-profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Corporation shall be CUT PROPERTY TAXES NOW, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - Principal Office and Mailing Address

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 610 South Boulevard, Suite 100, Tampa, Florida 33606.

ARTICLE III - Purpose

A. The Corporation is organized for purposes of engaging in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida and shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, as the same now exists and as hereafter amended, and all such other powers as are permitted by applicable law; provided, however, that the Corporation shall not engage in any activity in which corporations qualified as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(4) of the Code are not permitted to engage. The primary purpose of the Corporation is to promote the common good and general welfare of the people of the community by advocating the adoption of laws that prudently reduce the ad valorem tax assessed against real property located in the State of Florida.

B. The Corporation shall not participate or intervene, directly or indirectly, in political campaigns on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

C. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, the Corporation's directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in this Article.

ARTICLE IV - Term of Existence

The effective date upon which the Corporation shall come into existence shall be the date of filing of these Articles, and it shall exist perpetually thereafter unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1400, Orlando, Florida 32801 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that address is B&C Corporate Services of Central Florida, Inc.

ARTICLE VI - Directors

A. The initial number of directors of the Corporation shall be three (3).

B. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Board of Directors in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, but there shall always be at least three (3) directors.

C. Directors, as such, shall receive such compensation for their services, if any, as may be set by the Board of Directors at any annual or special meeting thereof. The Board of Directors may authorize and require the payment of reasonable expenses incurred by directors in attending meetings of the Board of Directors.

D. Nothing in this Article shall be construed to preclude the directors from serving the Corporation in any other capacity and receiving compensation therefor.

E. The names and street addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Name	Street Address
Lee Sullivan	433 Oak Avenue Panama City Beach, Florida 32401
David McKallip	1201 5 th Avenue North, Suite 210 St. Petersburg, Florida 33705
Ira Paul	18495 North West 78 th Avenue Hialeah, Florida 33015

F. Directors shall be elected, appointed, and removed as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII - Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles is:

Name

Street Address

Lee Sullivan

433 Oak Avenue Panama City Beach, Florida 32401

ARTICLE VIII – Members

The Corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE IX- Amendment to Articles

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

ARTICLE X - Bylaws

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE XI-Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all the assets of the Corporation in a manner not inconsistent with the purposes of the Corporation, as the Board of Directors shall determine.

WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of <u>SEPTEMBEL</u> 2007.

Lce Sullivan

Broad and Cassel

9/20/2007 2:23 PAGE 5/5 RightFax

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned is familiar with the obligations of the registered agent and hereby accepts the appointment to serve as the initial Registered Agent of Cut Property Taxes Now, Inc.

B&C CORPORATE SERVICES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

Bv

Janice-Myers, Vice President

SECRETARY OF STATE